## GOVERNMENT OF WEST BENGAL Irrigation & Waterways Department Jalasampad Bhawan, 3rd Floor, Western Block, Salt Lake,

## Memo No:GO2526035914IW File No:IW-14011(19)/21/2024-SECTION(IW)-Part(18) [E-1163364]

Date: 24/07/2025

From:- JOINT SECRETARY(WORKS) Irrigation & Waterways GOVERNMENT OF WEST BENGAL Irrigation & Waterways

To:The

Chief Engineer (South), Irrigation & Waterways Directorate E.E, Metropolitan Drainage Division No.-I, Irrigation & Waterways Directorate

Subject:Administrative Approval for the Essential Maintenance works of functional and non-functional assets other misc items not considered above Chamber of HMIC and ACS IW Dept at 1st Floor of Jalasampad Bhawan under Bidhannagar municipal corporation Dist North 24 Parganas (SCHEME ID--IW/EMGNT/T-282-2425) (Number of Sub-estimate-02 No),Project ID:- IW252638620S000

The undersigned is directed, by order of the Governor, to say that the Governor has been pleased to accord Administrative Approval for the Project Essential Maintenance works of functional and non-functional assets other misc items not considered above Chamber of HMIC and ACS IW Dept at 1st Floor of Jalasampad Bhawan under Bidhannagar municipal corporation Dist North 24 Parganas (SCHEME ID--IW/EMGNT/T-282-2425) (Number of Sub-estimate-02 No), the details of which has been given below.

| Essential Maintenance works of functional and non-functional assets other misc items not considered above Chamber of HMIC and ACS IW Dept at 1st Floor of Jalasampad Bhawan under Bidhannagar municipal corporation Dist North 24 Parganas (SCHEME IDIW/EMGNT/T-282-2425) (Number of Sub-estimate-02 No) |
|--|
|  |

Project ID: IW252638620S000

Address : HMIC and ACS IW Dept at 1st Floor of Jalasampad Bhawan under Bidhannagar municipal corporation Dist North 24 Parganas.

Administrative Approval: Rs 1864907 (Eighteen Lakh Sixty Four Thousand Nine Hundred Seven Only.)

Phasing amount and chargeable head of accounts

| SI No. | Financial Year | Head                          | Scheme<br>Type               | Scheme<br>Name  | Amount  |
|--------|----------------|-------------------------------|------------------------------|---|---------|
| 1      | 2025-26        | 32-2711-01-001-00-002-19-00-V | State Development<br>Schemes | Maintenance<br>Expenditure in Flood<br>Control Sector | 1864907 |
| Total  |                |                               |                              |   |         |

## **Conditions Description**

- This is issued subject to judicious selection of scheme and ensuring that the scheme is not implemented under any other fund of the Government.
- 2 The concerned C.E. is to submit the timelines for the action plan starting from the issuing tender till the completion of work, before issuing the tender. The same is to be submitted to the HoD within two weeks of the issuance of the AAFS, for further monitoring system at iwd.budget@gmail.com

This order is issued with the concurrence of FINANCIAL ADVISOR (Irrigation & Waterways) of this Department vide their / his U.O No. AA2526105600FA00 Dated 22/07/2025.

JOINT SECRETARY (WORKS)

Government of West Bengal Irrigation & Waterways Department

Date: 24/07/2025

Memo No: GO2526035914IW

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action:

The Principal Accountant General(RW/LBA)-West Bengal

The Principal Secretary / Secretary-(Irrigation & Waterways Department)

The Principal Accountant General(A&E)-West Bengal

The Principal Accountant General(Audit-I/II)-West Bengal

The Financial Advisor-(Irrigation & Waterways Department)

The Finance Department-(Group-F)

JOINT SECRETARY(WORKS) Government of West Bengal Irrigation & Waterways Department

## SCHEME ID : IW/EMGNT/T-282-2425

Name of the Main Scheme :- : Essential Maintenance works of functional and non-functional assets , other misc items not considered above Chamber of HMIC & ACS I & W Dept at 1st Floor of Jalasampad Bhawan under Bidhannagar municipal corporation Dist North 24 Pgs

Consists of following Sub-estimates:-

| Sl No. | Name of Sub-estimates as per tender   | Tendered amount<br>(Rs.) | Contingency 3%<br>of amount put to<br>tender (Rs.) |
|--------|---|--------------------------|--|
| 1      | Emergent addition and alteration to the office<br>Chamber of Hon'ble Minister-in-Charge, I & W<br>Dept. at 1st floor of West Block of Jalasampad<br>Bhawan, Salt Lake City. | 1188417.00               | 35335.00   |
| 2      | Emergent addition and alteration to the office of<br>Additional Chief Secretary, I & W Dept. at 1st<br>floor of West Block of Jalasampad Bhawan, Salt<br>Lake City.         | 628469.00                | 12686.00   |
| Total: |   | 1816886.00               | 48021.00   |

Estimated Cost of Main Estimate.- Rs. 1864907.00

Joint Secretary Works Irrigation & Waterways Department

Save/Print